RESOLUTION NO. 2017-06-12-01

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A VACANT LAND OFFER TO PURCHASE FOR VILLAGE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4671 VETTLESON ROAD, CHENEQUA, WISCONSIN

WHEREAS, a draft Vacant Land Offer to Purchase from Peter Mainka for Village property located at 4671Vettleson Road is on file with the Village Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Chenequa desires to approve the offer to Purchase in substantially the form on file with the Village Clerk and to authorize execution and delivery of the Offer to Purchase; and

WHEREAS, the Purchase Price of \$52,500 set forth in the draft Offer to Purchase is hereby approved; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board wishes to authorize and direct the Village Administrator to negotiate final terms and provisions for the Offer to Purchase and to make non-substantive revisions necessary to place the Offer to Purchase in a final form appropriate for execution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board that the Vacant Land Offer to Purchase for Village Property located at 4671Vettleson Road, Chenequa, Wisconsin is hereby approved in substantially the form on file with the Village Clerk; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate final terms and provisions for the Offer to Purchase and to make non-substantive revisions necessary to place the Offer to Purchase in final form; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper Village Officers are authorized and directed to execute and deliver the Offer to Purchase with such non-substantive revisions as have been approved by the Village Administrator and the Village Attorney.

Dated: June 12, 2017 VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

Susan L. Wilkey

Village President

ATTEST:

Pamela Ann Little, Village Clerk

Date Adopted: June 12. 2017 Date Published: June 20, 2017 Effective Date: June 21, 2017